
CA 3 September Analysis

2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
492

2364
4275
-1162

18
636

2529
4569
-1036

13
429

1658
5067
-2673

25
822

1776
3672
-796

20
633

2302
3316

4

GAT Constitutional Area 3  Leader: JAIME GARCÍA CEPEDA

July 2019 to September 2019 (3 months) Results

CA 3

September (Only Results)

Sep-16 Sep-17 Sep-18 Sep-19

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
169
724
850
127

7
189
544
1013
-212

12
343
552
992
-15

10
290
711
896
253

CA 3

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2016-2017
1st Qtr

2017-2018
1st Qtr

2018-2019
1st Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

18
636
2529
4569
-1036

13
429
1658
5067
-2673

25
822
1776
3672
-796

CA 3

MD ANALYSIS



2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
8
-7

0
0
7
8
-1

0
0
0
16
-16

R

Dominican Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
9
28
284
-246

0
9
24
57
-16

0
0
0
0
0

B

Mexico

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
168
364
513
42

5
157
416
423
171

3
90
263
829
-409

5
135
323
454
63

2
67
359
338
167

D

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
237
236
47

2
96
180
262
56

0
7

130
361
-198

3
99
162
240
40

0
0
0
0
0

63

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
13
8
5

0
0
8
11
-3

0
0
0
0
0

Total

Rigoberto González 
González

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
181
601
749
89

7
253
596
685
227

3
106
435
1490
-855

8
243
524
770
83

2
67
359
354
151

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

R

Dominican Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
46
31
60
24

F

Colombia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
14
98
230
-106

0
7

114
169
-23

0
0
39
210
-158

2
57
38
98
10

0
0
0
0
0

H

Peru

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
109
239
312
78

3
76
407
360
147

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

G

Ecuador

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
114
93
54

0
14
76
236
-95

0
17
65
174
-79

0
11
71
101
-11

0
0
0
0
0

D

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
90
253
198
176

E

Aruba
Neth Antilles

Venezuela

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
55
97
455
-288

5
137
128
401
-106

0
6
88
369
-270

1
66
178
272
-24

0
8

224
245
12

Total

Carlos A Valencia Valencia 
Sr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
207
548
1090
-262

8
234
725
1166
-77

0
23
192
753
-507

3
134
287
471
-25

4
144
508
503
212

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

F

Colombia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
57
78
-2

H

Peru

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

8
201
299
249
275

G

Ecuador

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
10
71
68
18

LA

Brazil

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11

142
212
-54

0
5

136
370
-193

0
17
130
357
-191

2
91
117
343
-125

0
0
0
0
0

LB

Brazil

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
36
152
184
22

0
28
130
263
-76

0
4
87
217
-107

0
8
65
224
-127

0
0
0
0
0

LC

Brazil

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7

174
657
-453

0
3

285
504
-191

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

LD

Brazil

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
252
464
-179

0
11

207
564
-325

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total

Nicolas Jara Orellana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
67
720
1517
-664

0
47
758
1701
-785

0
21
217
574
-298

2
99
182
567
-252

8
212
427
395
291

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

J

Uruguay

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
25
90
-48

0
4
15
102
-74

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

S

Bolivia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
43
94
-38

0
6
52
87
-17

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

O

Argentina

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

130
165
-22

1
22
93
231
-108

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
2
60
229
-144

T

Chile

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
74
106
-29

0
0
78
117
-25

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
61
93
-27

M

Paraguay

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
89
91
-1

0
1
79
139
-57

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

LC

Brazil

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
31
140
467
-254

0
3

146
412
-227

0
0
0
0
0

LD

Brazil

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
17
183
568
-340

3
93
184
495
-193

0
0
0
0
0

Total

Oscar Ceraso Casas

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4

361
546
-138

1
33
317
676
-281

1
48
323
1035
-594

3
96
330
907
-420

0
2

121
322
-171

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
23
6
18

0
0
1
2
-1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

R

Dominican Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
26
66
153
-49

2
67
58
163
-33

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

J

Uruguay

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
24
34
120
-46

51

Puerto Rico
U S Virgin Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6
40
203
-151

0
0
66
163
-83

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

H

Peru

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

4
110
201
440
-92

8
216
169
286
132

0
0
0
0
0

S

Bolivia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
54
51
125
-16

0
1
49
65
-7

1
33
29
54
37

M

Paraguay

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
2
43
98
-50

1
23
60
135
-41

0
16
121
130
12

63

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
5
11
-5

0
2
8
13
-3

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total

Estela Acosta De Riquelme

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
33
134
373
-187

2
69
133
341
-120

6
166
295
663
-158

9
240
278
486
84

2
73
184
304
3

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

J

Uruguay

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
22
112
-83

0
1
29
52
-21

0
0
0
0
0

O

Argentina

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
64
108
285
-103

0
7
71
349
-267

0
0
0
0
0

T

Chile

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
66
155
-75

0
2
75
70
22

0
0
0
0
0

LA

Brazil

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
43
123
256
-67

LB

Brazil

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
98
154
-46

Total

Edward Lago De Macedo

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
65
196
552
-261

0
10
175
471
-266

1
44
221
410
-113

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



2019-2020

LC

Brazil

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7

217
434
-158

Total

Ricardo Shoiti Komatsu

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7

217
434
-158

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



2019-2020

LD

Brazil

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
84
262
583
-205

Total

Orley Ikert

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
84
262
583
-205

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



2019-2020

63

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
11
-6

Total

Libardo Bastidas Passos

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
11
-6

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3




