# **MD ANALYSIS**

#### **CA 3 September Analysis**

# **GAT Constitutional Area 3 Leader: JAIME GARCÍA CEPEDA**

#### July 2019 to September 2019 (3 months) Results

CA 3	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020
New Clubs	14	18	13	25	20
<b>Charter Members</b>	492	636	429	822	633
New Members	2364	2529	1658	1776	2302
Drops	4275	4569	5067	3672	3316
Net Growth	-1162	-1036	-2673	-796	4

#### September (Only Results)

CA 3	Sep-16	Sep-17	Sep-18	Sep-19
New Clubs	4	7	12	10
<b>Charter Members</b>	169	189	343	290
New Members	724	544	552	711
Drops	850	1013	992	896
Net Growth	127	-212	-15	253
1101 01011111				

#### **Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)**

CA 3	2016-2017 1st Qtr	2017-2018 1st Qtr	2018-2019 1st Qtr
New Clubs	18	13	25
<b>Charter Members</b>	636	429	822
New Members	2529	1658	1776
Drops	4569	5067	3672
Net Growth	-1036	-2673	-796

MD	GMT Area	CA 3	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0	0	0	0
	Undistricted	<b>New Members</b>	0	0	1	7	0
		Drops	0	0	8	8	16
		Net Growth	0	0	-7	-1	-16
R		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0	9	9	0
	Dominican Republic	New Members	0	0	28	24	0
		Drops	0	0	284	57	0
		Net Growth	0	0	-246	-16	0
В		New Clubs	5	5	3	5	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	168	157	90	135	67
	Mexico	<b>New Members</b>	364	416	263	323	359
		Drops	513	423	829	454	338
		Net Growth	42	171	-409	63	167
D		New Clubs	0	2	0	3	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	13	96	7	99	0
	Various	New Members	237	180	130	162	0
		Drops	236	262	361	240	0
		Net Growth	47	56	-198	40	0
63		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0	0	0	0
	Various	New Members	0	0	13	8	0
		Drops	0	0	8	11	0
		Net Growth	0	0	5	-3	0
Total	1	New Clubs	5	7	3	8	2
		Charter Members	181	253	106	243	67
Ri	goberto González	New Members	601	596	435	524	359
- ••	González	Drops	749	685	1490	770	354
	- 311 <b>-</b> 01 <b>-</b> 0	Net Growth	89	227	-855	83	151

MD	GMT Area	CA 3	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020
R	Dominican Republic	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0	2 46 31 60 24
F	Colombia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 14 98 230 -106	0 7 114 169 -23	0 0 39 210 -158	2 57 38 98 10	0 0 0 0
Н	Peru	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 109 239 312 78	3 76 407 360 147	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
G	Ecuador	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 29 114 93 54	0 14 76 236 -95	0 17 65 174 -79	0 11 71 101 -11	0 0 0 0
D	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	2 90 253 198 176
E	Aruba Neth Antilles Venezuela	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 55 97 455 -288	5 137 128 401 -106	0 6 88 369 -270	1 66 178 272 -24	0 8 224 245 12
Total Carlos	s A Valencia Valencia Sr	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 207 548 1090 -262	8 234 725 1166 -77	0 23 192 753 -507	3 134 287 471 -25	4 144 508 503 212

MD	GMT Area	CA 3	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020
F	Colombia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 1 57 78 -2
н	Peru	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	8 201 299 249 275
G	Ecuador	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 10 71 68 18
LA	Brazil	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 11 142 212 -54	0 5 136 370 -193	0 17 130 357 -191	2 91 117 343 -125	0 0 0 0
LB	Brazil	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 36 152 184 22	0 28 130 263 -76	0 4 87 217 -107	0 8 65 224 -127	0 0 0 0
LC	Brazil	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 174 657 -453	0 3 285 504 -191	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
LD	Brazil	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 13 252 464 -179	0 11 207 564 -325	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
Total Nic	colas Jara Orellana	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 67 720 1517 -664	0 47 758 1701 -785	0 21 217 574 -298	2 99 182 567 -252	8 212 427 395 291

MD	GMT Area	CA 3	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020
J	Uruguay	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 25 90 -48	0 4 15 102 -74	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
S	Bolivia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 43 94 -38	0 6 52 87 -17	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
0	Argentina	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 130 165 -22	1 22 93 231 -108	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 2 60 229 -144
Т	Chile	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 74 106 -29	0 0 78 117 -25	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 61 93 -27
M	Paraguay	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 89 91 -1	0 1 79 139 -57	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
LC	Brazil	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	1 31 140 467 -254	0 3 146 412 -227	0 0 0 0
LD	Brazil	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 17 183 568 -340	3 93 184 495 -193	0 0 0 0
Total	scar Ceraso Casas	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 4 361 546 -138	1 33 317 676 -281	1 48 323 1035 -594	3 96 330 907 -420	0 2 121 322 -171

MD	GMT Area	CA 3	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 23 6 18	0 0 1 2 -1	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
R	Dominican Republic	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 26 66 153 -49	2 67 58 163 -33	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
J	Uruguay	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	1 24 34 120 -46
51	Puerto Rico U S Virgin Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 6 40 203 -151	0 0 66 163 -83	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
Н	Peru	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	4 110 201 440 -92	8 216 169 286 132	0 0 0 0
S	Bolivia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	2 54 51 125 -16	0 1 49 65 -7	1 33 29 54 37
М	Paraguay	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 2 43 98 -50	1 23 60 135 -41	0 16 121 130 12
63	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 5 11 -5	0 2 8 13 -3	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
Total Estela	a Acosta De Riquelme	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 33 134 373 -187	2 69 133 341 -120	6 166 295 663 -158	9 240 278 486 84	2 73 184 304 3

MD	GMT Area	CA 3	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020
J		New Clubs	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	1	1	0
	Uruguay	New Members	22	29	0
		Drops	112	52	0
		Net Growth	-83	-21	0
0		New Clubs	3	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	64	7	0
	Argentina	New Members	108	71	0
		Drops	285	349	0
		Net Growth	-103	-267	0
Т		New Clubs	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	2	0
	Chile	New Members	66	75	0
		Drops	155	70	0
		Net Growth	-75	22	0
LA		New Clubs	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	43
	Brazil	New Members	0	0	123
		Drops	0	0	256
		Net Growth	0	0	-67
LB		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	1
	Brazil	New Members	0	0	98
		Drops	0	0	154
		Net Growth	0	0	-46
Total		New Clubs	3	0	1
		Charter Members	65	10	44
Edwa	ard Lago De Macedo	New Members	196	175	221
		Drops	552	471	410
		Net Growth	-261	-266	-113

MD	GMT Area	CA 3	2019-2020
LC	Brazil	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 217 434 -158
Total Rica	rdo Shoiti Komatsu	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 217 434 -158

MD	GMT Area	CA 3	2019-2020
LD	Brazil	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 84 262 583 -205
Total	Orley Ikert	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 84 262 583 -205

MD	GMT Area	CA 3	2019-2020
63		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0
	Various	<b>New Members</b>	3
		Drops	11
		Net Growth	-6
Total		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0
Libar	do Bastidas Passos	New Members	3
		Drops	11
		Net Growth	-6